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Geotechnical aspects in water and the environment: Dates in summer 
semester 2025 

The following course dates are planned for the Geotechnical Aspects in Water and 
Environment module. Changes to dates will be announced in good time via the Moodle course 
‘Geotechnical Aspects in Water and the Environment’. 
 
Dates: 
 

Date Day Time Event Room  
10.04.2025 Thursday 10:15 - 14:00  Lecture PB-A 120/2 

17.04.2025 Thursday 10:15 - 14:00  Lecture PB-A 120/2 

24.04.2025 Thursday 10:15 - 14:00  Lecture PB-A 120/2 

01.05.2025 Thursday Holiday 

08.05.2025 Thursday 10:15 - 14:00  Lecture PB-A 120/2 

15.05.2025 Thursday 10:15 - 14:00  Lecture PB-A 120/2 

22.05.2025 Thursday 10:15 - 14:00  Lecture PB-A 120/2 

29.05.2025 Thursday Holiday 

05.06.2025 Thursday 10:15 - 14:00  Lecture PB-A 120/2 

12.06.2025 Thursday 10:15 - 14:00  Lecture PB-A 120/2 

19.06.2025 Thursday Holiday 
26.06.2025 Thursday 10:15 - 14:00  Lecture PB-A 120/2 

03.07.2025 Thursday 10:15 - 14:00  Lecture PB-A 120/2 

10.07.2025 Thursday 10:15 - 14:00  Lecture PB-A 120/2 

17.07.2025 Thursday 10:15 - 14:00  Lecture PB-A 120/2 
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Contact: 
 
Univ.-Prof. Dr.-Ing. habil. Kerstin Lesny  Dipl.-Ing. Ingrid Althoff,  
Raum: PB-B 120     Raum: PB-B 008 
Tel.: 0271 740-2168     Tel.: 0271 740-5590 
kerstin.lesny@uni-siegen.de    ingrid.althoff@uni-siegen.de 
consultation hours by arrangement   consultation hours by arrangement 
 

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact us.  

Kind regards 

 

 

 

(Univ.-Prof. Dr.-Ing. habil. Kerstin Lesny) Homepage Chair of 
Geotechnical Engineering  
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